
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4131
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
3G AIRWAVE AUCTION MODEL IN HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to replicate the hugely successful 3G airwave auction model in highway projects to cut down costs and
increase transparency; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the system will work on the concept of the developer quoting the lowest internal rate of return in open auction bids; 

(d) if so, whether the new system based on lowest internal rate of return will ensure low margin and minimize outflows of Government;
and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b)to(e) Do not arise. 
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